Chabot College
Survey of Spring 2019 Degree and Certificate Graduates

The Spring 2019 Transfer/Graduation Survey was completed by 337 students. This handout summarizes the results for the 308 students who
received a degree or certificate--of whom 183 students received a degree or certificate and transferred (referred to as Degree/Cert &
Transfer below) and 125 students received a degree or certificate but did not transfer (referred to as Degree/Cert Only below). The majority
of degree earners (referred to as Degree Only below) completed their programs within four and a half years (68% for degree only students
and 85% for degree & transfer students). For certificate earners, 87% of them completed their programs within three and a half years. While
at Chabot, over half of the students attended every term, and the majority of them attended full-time or mix of full-time and part-time,

whether or not they were working.
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Degrees
What is the highest degree you received Degree Degree & |In what major or area? Degree Degree &
in 18/19? Only Transfer Only Transfer
AA/AS 65% 28% Liberal/General Studies 29% 25%
AA-T/AS-T 35% 72% Major Declared 68% 73%
Major undeclared 3% 2%
Certificates and Completion Time
In what n.lajor or area did you receive Certificates Only How many years did it take you to Certificates Only
your certificates? complete this cert program?
Liberal/General Studies 4% 0.5-1.5 years 46%
Other declared majors 74% 2-2.5 years 17%
Undeclared 22% 3-3.5 years 21%
4-4.5 years 17%
Fall 2019 Plans for Students Who will not Transfer
What do you plan to do in Fall 2019? (more than one Deg/Cert . . . Deg/Cert
S Only If working, are you planning to: Only

I have a job 49% Work in a new position/field 32%

I have/will start my own business/self-employed 4% Work in the same field, but in a new position 26%

I am looking for a job 33% Work in present job and use new knowledge 32%
Continue at Chabot or attend a different community colle] 36% Other 11%
Attend other educ. or training program 21%

Care for home/family 19%

No specific plans 5%

Other 10%
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Attendance Pattern

TR0 e el g (i) P LS D s Degﬁ;rt D;%./a(lilzzr& :l{(:)‘;v much paid work did you usually Degﬁ;rt D;%./a(lilzzr&
Attended every term (exclud. summers) 55% 62% No paid work 20% 13%
Skipped 1-3 terms 24% 23% Mostly part-time 46% 54%
Skipped more than one year 21% 15% Mostly full-time work (35+ hrs/wk) 34% 33%

Did you attend mostly full or part-time? Did you atten(i other colleges during

your program?
Full-time (12+ units) every term 31% 46% No 83% 72%
Mix of full-time and part-time 44% 45% Yes, Las Positas College 9% 16%
Part-time every term 25% 9% Yes, Others 7% 12%
Demographic Information

Are you (more than one answer possible) : Deég;(lf;rt D;%/a(:;g;& Gender Deég;(lf;rt D;%/a(:;g;&
A parent 26% 12% Female 68% 70%
A single parent 15% 8% Male 29% 28%
A disabled person 6% 5% Non-Binary 0% 2%
The first in family to attend any college 32% 37% Unknown 2% 0%
The first in family to earn a college deg. 40% 42% Race-ethnicity
The first in family to attend a 4-yr college 17% 46% African American 11% 12%

Asian American 11% 16%

Age Chicanx/Latinx/Hispanic 40% 39%
21 or younger 14% 32% Filipino 9% 7%
22t0 29 42% 43% Native American/ Alaskan Native 0% 1%
30 to 39 21% 19% Pacific Islander/Hawaiian 1% 3%
40 or older 23% 5% White/European American 11% 13%

Multiratial or Other 15% 10%
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